

â

SLP(C)No. 9327 OF 2003  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 6

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9327/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in WP 53564/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. QAZI NOORUL H.H.H. PETROL PUMP &ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for directions and stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 16/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER