

SLP(C)No. 9327 OF 2003

ITEM No.66

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13916/2002

(Under Article 136 of the Constitution of India arising out of the final order dated 05/03/2002 in CWP 13244/99 passed by the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIR RAJ SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts of the case, we are of the view that the appellant's case should be considered for appointment to the post of Clerk on the similar terms and conditions as the persons referred in paragraph 5 of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the Respondent No.2 at page 56 of the Paper Book.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER