

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CON.P.(C)NO.85/05 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5840 OF 2004

M/S. QAZI NOORUL H.H.H. PETROL PUMP &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.N.SINGH, ASSTT.DIR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. G.V.Rao,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. A.Mishra and Mr. Jenis,advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the subsequent compliance by  
the respondent proceedings in contempt petition are  
dropped. This order will be given effect as and  
when the respondent complies with the office report.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER