

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.7 AND 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5840 OF 2004

M/S. QAZI NOORUL H.H.H. PETROL PUMP &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR, E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.7 : Application for deletion and substitution

I.A.No.8 : Application for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 09/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master